
Attended 

5/8/2020

MCOA  
Executive Director Jess Maurer jmaurer@mainecouncilonaging.org 1

Project Manager Ted Rooney trooney@healthandwork.com 1
Project Manager Patricia Oh build.afc@gmail.com 1
MCOA Intern Amber Wilson amber.m.wilson@maine.edu  1

South Portland
Chair Age Friendly SP Chad MacLeod cmacleod@hinfonet.org 1
Member Age Friendly SP Sue Henderson shenderson@southportland.org 1
Member Age Friendly SP Maxine Beecher maxine@maine.rr.com 1
Manager Scott Morelli smorelli@southportland.org 1

Law Enforcement - SP PD Chief Timothy Sheehan tsheehan@southportland.org 1
Planner Justin Barker jbarker@southportland.org 1

Fire-Rescue SP LHO Josh Pobrislo JPOBRISLO@southportland.org 

S. Portland City Bus Director Art Handman ahandman@southportland.org 

SP Housing Authority Director Mike Hulsey MHulsey@spha.net

Social Services Director Kathleen Babeu kbabeu@southportland.org 

Code Enforcement CEO Barb Skelton bskelton@southportland.org 

Board of Health Chair Bridget O’Connor bridget.oconnor925@gmail.com 

Partners

MaineHealth Patti League LEAGUP@mainehealth.org 1
Northern Light Cathy Bean beanc@northernlight.org 

FQHC Ann Tucker atucker@greaterportlandhealth.org 1

Community Hlth Options Rien Finch rfinch@healthoptions.org 1

MPCA Greg Parent gparent@mepca.org 

United Health Theresa Goodman theresa_goodman@uhc.com 1

United Health Jon Schleder jonathan_schleder@uhc.com 1
United Health Gabe Martinez gabriel_j_martinez1@uhc.com

Aetna Dan Dyer dyerd@aetna.com

Anthem-MaineHealth Invited
Martins Point Invited

Harvard Pilgrim Invited
SMAA Katlyn Blackstone kblackstone@smaaa.org 1

Opportunity Alliance Susan Lavigne Susan.Lavigne@opportunityalliance.org 1
Food Cupboard Dwayne Hopkins foodcupboard@maine.rr.com 1
OADS Karen Mason Karen.Mason@maine.gov 

OADS James Moorhead James.Moorhead@maine.gov 1
CHNA Jo Morrissey jlmorrisse@mainehealth.org 1

MaineCDC Nancy Birkhimer Nancy.Birkhimer@maine.gov 

Local Liaison - MaineCDC Invited
HealthCentric Adv. Danielle Hersey dhersey@healthcentricadvisors.org 

Greater Ptland COG Invited

MCOA Municipal Data Across Sectors for Health (M-DASH) Project

South Portland Task Force on Healthy Aging
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